

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 3, 2024

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions Improves and Expands Wisconsin Dells Property

\$80 million investment includes 237 new guest rooms, a self-service kiosk check-in experience, expanded dining options, and refreshed interior spaces.

WHAT:

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions, home to America's Largest Indoor Waterparks, has recently completed \$80 million in renovations and expansions at its Wisconsin Dells resort. The over one million square foot property has added new dining options, check-in experiences, and 237 guest rooms in time for Summer 2024.

The new guest rooms, named "Hillside at Kalahari," are connected to the main resort, via a skywalk. The new rooms include a mix of Double Queen Sofa and Hospitality Suite options.

Over the past six months, Kalahari also opened <u>Cinco Niños</u>, a modern take on Mexican cuisine. and quick-service dining options Café Mirage and Kuku's Chicken. They have also renovated their onsite handmade candy and ice cream shop, Last Bite. Guests can also rejuvenate for more Kalahari getaway fun at Java Manjaro with Starbucks® coffee, delicious cappuccino, fresh-baked pastries, desserts and more.

Kalahari also invested in improving lobby and waterpark entrances and self-service kiosks throughout the resort to improve the overall guest experience. The onsite Spa Kalahari was also recently renovated to include a dry sauna, new locker rooms, and additional treatments. Retail outlets have also been updated, including an all-new Indigo Swimwear apparel shop and Marrakesh Market, a great spot for grab and go snacks as well as souvenirs to remember guests' visits.

Additionally, new updates have been made to Splash Oasis at our Sands building, which now includes new pool deck activities such as table tennis, corn hole and foosball. There is also an all-new splash pad and dry playground added for families to enjoy while visiting.

"As the Waterpark Capital of the World, Wisconsin Dells is a unique year-round travel destination for millions of visitors, however, summer is our busiest time,"

said John Chastan, General Manager of Kalahari Resorts & Conventions in Wisconsin Dells. "Our summer guests will enjoy a multitude of enhanced amenities and dining experiences. Feedback has been overwhelmingly positive so far – we can't wait to see what this summer brings for our guests!"

The substantial investment confirms Kalahari's commitment to continually expanding and improving guest experiences. Upcoming plans include an expansion to the outdoor waterpark and the previously announced Dawn Manor project, featuring custom treehouses and a supper club.

To see images of the new resort offerings and room styles click here.

WHERE: Kalahari Resorts and Conventions

1305 Kalahari Drive

Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

CONTACT: Mackenzie Shelton: <u>mshelton@morningwalkusa.com</u>

Cell: (414) 220-4860

ABOUT: About Kalahari Resorts and Conventions

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions in Wisconsin Dells, Wisconsin, Sandusky, Ohio, the Pocono Mountains, Pennsylvania, and Round Rock, Texas, and opening soon in Spotsylvania County, Virginia, delivers a beyond-expectations waterpark resort and conference experience all under one roof. The authentically African-themed Kalahari Resorts, privately owned by the Nelson family, is home to America's Largest Indoor Waterparks. Todd and Shari Nelson, the founders of Kalahari Resorts, were honored with an induction into the Wisconsin Business Hall of Fame in 2023. Kalahari Resorts features well-appointed guest rooms and suites, the full-service Spa Kalahari, a fun-filled family entertainment center, on-site signature restaurants, unique retail shops and a state-of-the-art convention center. For more information, members of the media are encouraged to visit kalaharimedia.com.